DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS A	Are 2 8750 m Vol 1085 Page 13
P57965 Loan Number	ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT
DATE:July_25, 198	<u>15</u>
PARTIES: Donald E. Ja	mison and Doroth
	<u>mison and Dorothea E. Jamison, husband and w</u> ife
o t 1	BUYER
Chris C. Penr	ney and Shirley Anne Penney, husband and wife
FOR CORTIN BECCOME SPECIFICITIES OF D	MIA SELLER SELLER
The State	of Oregon By And Through The Di
nguanni waa pa u ar nomuni su dug geog Unul a change is requested all favores ar a	LENDER
	LENDER
THE PARTIES STATE THAT: 1. Selier owes Lender the debt shown by:	700 Summer Street, N.E.) 23 Salem, Oregon 97310-1201 - 18
(a) A note in the sum of \$ 5.2.202	Nanager a com
date, and recorded in the office of the	Interesting officered
	Inty recording officer of <u>Klamath</u> county. Oregon, interview (Book M81
$g a \log \frac{1}{10^8}$ S 2+ p Can ge (b) A note in the sum of \$	00 September 15 19 81
	19
date and recorded in the office of the count	- y recording officer of
SHC CHE AOTHUTHA	
the same date.	C DEEMARX For DI 0000 11 97 CHBI C
(d) and further shown by	-1
- 영향 <u></u> 2 및 알려진 소영 등 등 중요하지 다. 가능하였다.	
Seller has sold and conveyed (or is about to co	c), and (d) will be called "security document" from here on.
aller and Buyer have asked Lender to release Se aller and bought by Buyer is specifically described	and convey) to Buyer, all, or a portion, of the property described in the security document. Both lier from further liability under or on account of the security document. The property being sold by d as follows:
	and the second
County, State of Ore	No. 1008, BANYON PARK, according to the e office of the Klamath County Clerk, Klamath gon.
n X Donald E. Den non	
R THE REASONS SET FOR THAROVE AND	
YER AGREE AS FOLLOWSAL	CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, SELLER, LENDER, AND BUT to these sub atomic of requiring our equilibrium and the state of the
OR DALANCE OF SECURED OR	IGATION
RELEASE FROM LIABILITY	US Sud the thorse manual and an and a sugar the loss and a sugar the
r is hereby released from further liability under or	r on account of the security document.
pt as specifically changed by this Agreement	e anat occurring preview on A 20 Trage car conk a 12 cm and an and a second
obligations at the time, in the manner, and in all re	e to be performed by Seller when the security document. Buyer agrees to perform all of the
and the management of the test is management. These the management of the test is management.	b) De performed by Seller when the security document. Buyer agrees to perform all of the security document, Buyer agrees to perform all of the security document. Buyer agrees to be bound by all of the terms of of selection of the terms of the security document. Buyer agrees to be bound by all of the terms of one sequences of the terms of the security document. Buyer agrees to be bound by all of the terms of one sequences of the terms of the security document. Buyer agrees to be bound by all of the terms of one sequences of the terms of terms of the terms of ter
nang on ing kanalan tang mang G-Bin dero di Iba ing Lpa (mang Dile OM CALE	cit zele to per outrate in the security document. Buyer agrees to be bound by all of the terms of ot zele to per cutities of a security document of a security document by all of the terms of ghe sug tax sple to an in them to the security document of a security document by all of the terms of (tumble).
strange in the point stranged by this screetly	00 instantering
Difference Bar	「おおからないのない」が、「お子のないのない」である。ことはないないでは、「お子のない」では、「お子のないない」では、「お子のない」では、「お子のない」では、「ろ」、「ろ」、「ろ」、「ろ」、「ろ」、「ろ」、「ろ」、「ろ」、「ろ」、「ろ」
	anable of tweet and will be <u>11.52 porticul</u> por annexit, it this is a variable of the experimentation of the source of the sour

AT PRESS

•

SECTION 4. INTEREST RATE AND PAYMENTS

The Interest rate is <u>Variable</u> (indicate whether variable or fixed) and will be The interest rate is <u>Var 1able</u> (indicate whether variable or fixed) and will be <u>1152</u> percent per annum. If this is a variable interest rate loan, the Lender can periodically change the interest rate by Administrative Rule. Changes in the interest rate will change the payment on the loan. The initial principal and interest payments on the loan are \$_514 to be paid monthly. (The payment will change if interest rate is variable and the interest rate changes.)

The payments on the loan being assumed by this agreement may be periodically adjusted by Lender to an amount that will cause the loan to be paid in full on the due date of the last payment. (muna)

SECTION 5. DUE ON SALE **

Buyer agrees that the balance of this loan is immediately due and payable in full, if after July 20, 1983, there is a second sale or other transfer of all or Buyer agrees that the balance of this total is initial order of a bar bayable in fun, it after out 20, 1903, there is a second sale of other transfer of an or part of the property securing this loan. However, transfer or sale to the original borrower, the surviving spouse, unremarried former spouse, surviving child or stepchild of the original borrower, or to a veteran eligible for a loan under ORS 407.010 to 407.210 and Article XI-A of the Oregon Constitution does not count as a sale or transfer for purposes of the provisions of this paragraphical for account as a sale or transfer for purposes of the provisions of this paragraphical for account as a sale or transfer for purposes of the provisions of this paragraphical for account as a sale or transfer for purposes of the provisions of this paragraphical for account as a sale or transfer for purposes of the provisions of this paragraphical for account as a sale or transfer for purposes of the provisions of this paragraphical for account as a sale or transfer for purposes of the provisions of this paragraphical for account as a sale or transfer for purposes of the provisions of the provisions of the provisions of this paragraphical for account as a sale or transfer for purposes of the provisions of this paragraphical for account as a sale or transfer for purposes of the provisions of the pro

Except of specifically costided by the Appendia Except at specificity a classifier of the vitre draph protect in these to back the event cause as the structure of the second transfer after July 1, 1987. Section 6. INTERPRETATION

apecition S HERE AND PROVIDENT A STREAM OF THE 18

SECTION 7. 1 LIMITATIONS VICE OF RECOMED OBLIGHTICH

BUYER Daniel & Jamiesi	SELLER
Donald E. Jamison	Chris C. Penney
BUYER AMANTALIA E. Jamison	SELLER The free of the second se
STATE OF OREGON SOLUTION FILE OF OF CLETCH OF C	ARIS CENNEL HELATOSEN
COUNTY OF KILL AND THE STATE OF	-124 19 85 . 1 M (AC).
Personally appeared the atlove named 1001010 2. Comus and acknowledged the folgoing instrument to be his (their) voluntary act and	deed Dorothea E. Jamison
In the next set of the	and the second
A MARINE A MARINE AND A	My Commission Expires: 6-2/-88
STATE OF OREGON	/2-1-80
	<u>, 19 X) </u>
Personally appeared the above named CHRIS C. PENNEY for and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his (their) dolugtary act and	himself and CHRIS C. PENNEY as artorney
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his (their) voluntary act and and the voluntary act and deed of theprincipal, Shirley Anne Penner	haplened Affelington
data ant recorded in the office of the county recording officer of	My Commission Expires March 22, 1989
bi A note in the sum of S	18 Augustics is seen of the Unit-See and and
Signed this 25th day of july 5507 Joint 2	19 85 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
date, and recorded in the other of the calling recording onlicat of $K^{-1}_{\rm eff}$	DIRECTOR OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS - Lender
(a) A note in the schict <u>5.52,000,000,000,000,000,000,000</u>	By Carl And Carlos and Change of the state
	Curt R. Schnepp
STATE OF OREGON THE DELY SHOWLD AND SS	Manager, Accounts Services
700 Summe	10/12/25/07/12/19 85
Personally appeared the above named <u>Curture</u> and being duly sworn, did say that he (she) is authorized to sign the foregoing in signature was his (her) volumery act and dead	Schnopp strument on Dehalf of the Director of Veterans' Affairs, shritter be men
a construction of the and the terms	
Betore un דאה Stels of Cregon By And Through T	
FOR COUNTY RECORDING INFORMATION ONLY	My Commission Expires: 2/12 Notaty Public For Oregon
	3/16/87.3
Conis C. Reundy and Suicles At	AFTER SIGNING/RECORDING, RETURNTO
	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS
an period	700 Summer St. NE
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	Salem, Oregon 97310-1201
Filed for record at request of	the Phat
of <u>August</u> A.D., 19 <u>85</u> at <u>11:07</u> o'clc of <u>Mortgages</u>	the <u>29th</u> day
	Evelyn Biehn, Coupty Clerk
2.0 R	By FAm Amila